
 

Cayman Islands: Economic Substance 
Regime Extended to Partnerships 

  

On 30 June 2021, the Cayman Islands 

Government published the International Tax Co-

operation (Economic Substance) (Amendment of 

Schedule) Regulations, 20211.  The main change 

to the regulations is the addition of partnerships to 

the definition of a 'relevant entity'.  The categories 

of relevant activities and exempted activities remain 

unchanged.  Please refer to our previous Client 

Update2 for further information on relevant 

activities.   

 

Partnerships formed on and after 30 June 2021 are 

required to satisfy the economic substance test 

from the date on which they commence a relevant 

activity.  Partnerships formed prior to 30 June 2021 

are required to satisfy the economic substance test 

from 1 January 2022.  All partnerships, irrespective 

of formation date, will be required to notify the Tax 

Information Authority on or before January in each 

year of their operations in the jurisdiction during the 

prior year. 

 

Cayman Islands Government Release 
 

A copy of the 1 July press release from the 

Cayman Islands Ministry of Financial Services can 

be found here. 

 

The new regulations address the European Union's 

tax good governance initiatives and ensure that 

the jurisdiction remains cooperative and 

                                                   
1 International Tax Co-operation (Economic Substance) (Prescribed 
Dates) (Amendment) Regulations, 2021 

committed to complying with international tax 

measures. 

 
How can Maples Group help? 
 
If you have any questions relating to these 

changes, please reach out to any of the below or 

your usual Maples Group contact. 

 

Cayman Islands 
 

Michael Richardson 
+1 345 814 5532 
michael.richardson@maples.com 
 
Sheryl Dean 
+1 345 814 5294 
sheryl.dean@maples.com 
 
Chris Capewell 
+1 345 814 5666 
chris.capewell@maples.com 
 
Patrick Head 
+1 345 814 5377 
patrick.head@maples.com 
 
Tim Frawley 
+1 345 814 5354 
tim.frawley@maples.com 
 
Tim Dawson 
+1 345 814 5525 
tim.dawson@maples.com 

2 https://maples.com/en/knowledge-centre/2020/9/cayman-
islands-update-economic-substance-guidance-notes-v3-issued 
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Martin Livingston 
+1 345 814 5243 
martin.livingston@maples.com 
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Harjit Kaur 
+44 20 7466 1655 
harjit.kaur@maples.com 
 

Hong Kong 
 
Matt Roberts 
+852 3690 7405 
matt.roberts@maples.com 
 
Nick Harrold 
+852 3690 7403 
nick.harrold@maples.com 
 

Singapore 
 
Michael Gagie 
+65 6922 8402 
michael.gagie@maples.com 
 
James Kinsley 
+65 8733 8464 
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This update is intended to provide only general information for the 
clients and professional contacts of Maples Group.  It does not 
purport to be comprehensive or to render legal advice. 
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